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DATE OF DECISION 

Idi~----~~------------------­

Mr. P. V • Calla 

Petitioner 

-------~ 

______________________ Advocate for the PctitioDQf (s) 

Versus 

UOI and two others. Respondent 

Mr. s.s. Hassan Ad c R ( 
---------------~ vocate lOr the espondent s) 

~1e Hon'bl~ ~Mr. Mr •. Justice G.L.Gupta, Administrative Member. 

The Hon'ble Mr. Mr. A.P. Nagrath, Administrative MembEir. 

1. Whether Report~rs of loc~l paptii'S ror.y be alh:,wad to s~e the Judgement ? 

2. To be referred to thti Rt~portcr or not ? 

3. Wh@ther th~ir Lordships Wi[;h to see the fai~ c~lPY of the Judgement? 

4. Wb~tbttr h n~tids to be circulated to tltb~r Conches of tb& Tribunal 1 

(A.P.Nagrath) 
Administrative Member. 

(G.L.Gupta) 
Vice Chairman. 



CENTRAL ADMHJISTFATIVE TRIBUNAL 

,JAIPUR BENCH: JAIPUR 
O.A. No. ~5~/2001 

Date of Decision: I';J-·tJ l( ~ 

lelia, S/o Shri Na:::ira, agt::d ab:.ut ~:. y~are, at present w.:.rl:ing .:,n the 

p~st of Gangl1\3n in the (,ffi•:::e .:":Jf Chi12f Permanent W.::1y Inspect·:·r (llorth), 

Western RaHway, r.::"~ta Di'lision, rota, r-:sident ·~f l,jJJarter iJc .• _t:.:;t, IJlel 

Railway Col.~ny, Kota Junction, K·='ta. 

: Applicant. 

rep by Mr. P. V. Call a: C·)JJns~l for the applicant • 

-versus-

1. The Uni·::'ln of India thr·:'lllgh the Gen~ral Manager, Western Railway, 

Church Gate, Mumbai. 

2. Divisi.:.nal Railway Manager, Western Railway, Kota Division, rota. 

':) -·· Sr. Divisional Engin~er (E), Western Railway, I~ota Di1.:ision, 

Resr:~L·ndents. 

rep. by Mr. s.s. Hassan 

O:R~M: The H.:.n'tle Mr •. Justice G.L.Gupta, Administrative Memt.er. 

The Hon'ble Mr. A.P. Nagrath, Administrative Memb€r. 
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Per Mr. Justice G.L.Gupta: 

The applicant was \\70rl:ing as Gangman under the F.W.I. (Borth) 

f'~.:.ta. On 13.01.199:., somE- incident to.:.}: plac~ in the .:Jifi·::e .:.£ the 

Shri 2anjay Dalela P.W.I. (llorth) r.-.:,ta, in wtd.:h 3hri Eelela is said to 

hav·e l~o8en man handled by one Ni::am and the applicant Idia. 

Chargesheets w~re issuoo t·:· the applicant Idia .:md Ni::am. 

inquiries were held. 

Ser:arate 

2. It was alleged in the·. •:harge sheet that the applicant abetted 

the ::rime by tli::am and he himself also manhandled :~md beat Shri Eelela 

and theret.y he int~rrupi::~a the Railway worJ: and terrorised the 

Super•Jisc.r by abusing and beating him and failed to discharge his 

duties prc.r:erly. In the chargesheet the naiTIEs .:.f f.:mr witnesses were 

cib:d and •:One document dated 1-J.Ol.E'S"'E. was referred to. Enquiry was 

condut:ted by 2hri M. I. Beg, .:,ffice Superintendent, A.E.n., West, I~c.ta. 

He gave a rer,.:•rt that the •::harges fram:d against the apr;:,] icant Idia 

were n.:.t established. The Dis.:iplinary Authc.ri ty, howe•Jer, did not 

agree \oJi th the report of the ErKJUiry Auth.:.rii:y and issued a show .::a use 

no:)ti.::e (Annexure A-10 dated lr).03.~000} t.:• the applicant. The 

appli.::ant filC\.:1 his obje•::tk·ns Anne:·:ure A-ll elated 18.(,3.:2((u). 'I'he 

Disciplinary Authority vide Annexure A-1 dated o: .• o:-.• 2000 held that the 

charges against the appl:io::ant were establieh8d, anJ imr;:.-os.:J the r:-8nalty 

.:.f redur;ti.:-n .:of ray to the lm.;est stage of Rs.2610/- in the time scale 

of F:s • .::r:,lo-:=:..:J:.o.t- f.:·r a peri·:,J ·:.f three years with future effe·::t and 

w~1ti4 lowest seni.:.rity tantam.:.unt ing t.:· fresh appointment .:.f the 

applicant. In the apr:eal preferred by the applicant, the Appellate 

Authority vide Anne:·:ure A-::. dated 15.(17 .:.:.000 agre8d with the findings 

of the Disciplinary .ZI:.uth·:.rity c•n merits bl.lt reclu:ed the r;~:malty. The 

effect of the Apr;ellate order was that the senio:)ri ty c.f the ar:pl icant 
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rt:mained intact. Tht: appl ir:::ant prt:f.:rrt:cl a r.avisi.:m petit k·n whi.::h 
vide 

proved abortiv8 / c.rder dated J: .. o::::.::::ocn (Anne:-:ure A-3). Hen.:e this 

OA challt:nging the C·rdt:rs of Annt:xurt: A-1, A-~ and Annexure A-3. 

3. It is averred that the witnees.::s havt: not SUt:·r::·:•rt.::d the case of 

department and the findings of the Disciplinary Authority are 

arbitrary. It is stated that r;.enalty o')rder is bast:d on no eviden·:e, 

which sh . .,ws the bias attitude of the Dis.:iplinary Authc•rity. It is 

als·':l state<.:l that the prindples of natural justice were vi·')lated, as 

the documents supplied tc• the applicant were in English and on his 

re<:.Juest Hindi translatit~n of the documents was nc.t supplied to him. 

4. In the counter, the respc•ndents • versio:·n is that the 

Discit:linary Authority has rassed the •.:order ·:·n the basis .:.f the C•ral 

and dc .. :umentary t:viden.:e and the court should n='t interfere. It is 

further stated that tht: renalty is not harsh. · 

.5. Wt: havt: heard tht: learnt:d counsel for the r;art ies and {:'€rusecl 

the (Jr:u::uments placed Con r.:OCC•rd. 

6. Mr. Calla pointt:d c.ut that the •::harge sheet was issued to rH::am 

also l:ut no sters have t..:en tal:en tc, punish him. Aco::x:ording to him, if 

any incident had taJ.:t:n place, he, vi::; IH::arr. was the main .:ulprit and 

the 3pplicant has been unne·::essarily punished in the matter. He 

t=-:ointt:d .:ut that the Hindi translation of the d:l•::uments was n~t 

supplied tc• the applicant and this has •::aused prejudi.::e tc. the case of 

the applicant. His further contention was that t}1e En:]uiry Authority 

had recorded •:ogent reasc.ns t·=-· hold that the •::harges were nc•t proved 

and the Disciplinary Authority without any eviden.::e has re•::c.rded the 

finding of guilt. He submit ted that when it is a case c.f n.:· ev·idenr;e, 

the court should interfere in the ordt:rs passed by the resp:•ndents. 
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7. On the otherhand, the learned counsel for the resr:-:mdents 

contended that the so:-pe of judicial review in such matters is very 

limited and Court should not interfere in the orders of the Disciplinary 

Authority and affirmed by the higher authorities 'INhich are 1:-ased .:;n the 

material on record. 

8. We have given in the matter our thc·ughtful considerati.:m. There 

cannot be any dispute in this legal pc·sitic.n that the sccir:e of judicial. 

review in the matter of the disciplinary proceedings is very limited and 

the court cannot upset the findings of the Dis·::iplinary Authority on the 

gr.:-und c.f unreliability ·~r insufficiency of the evidences. However, the 

facts which have €merged onrecord have C•~mr;elled US t•7• take a view 

different than the ·~ne taken by the Disciplinary Authority. 

9. As already stated, the charge against the applicant was that he 

alongwith Shri IH::am had m3nhandled Shri ralela. The evidence recorded 

during the enquiry proceedings indicates that though Shri I:alela 

sur:pc·rb:d the case f·:'lr the der,artment but none •:'If the alleged eye 

witnesses corrab:.rated the statement ·:·f shri Dalela. Shri Durga shanl:o:r 

and Mange Lal, Gangmen, 'INho are said t•:J have intervened in the 

occurences have stated that they did not see any occurence of beating or 

manhandling. Acc.:'lrding to the statement of Shri relela, Ram Kumar Verma 

had also intervened in the occuren•::e. Hc.wever, Ram Kumar Verma has als.-:1 

denied to have seen any occurence .:,f beating or manhandling. 

Shri s. P.2ingh admittedly \o.'a.S not present at the time and plat::e 

of occurence. The fact remains that n.:-ne of the dted wi tness.~s has 

corraborated the statement ·~f E'.hri Dalela. 

I 
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10. It should not be understocd that without cc.rrobeoration the 

statement of Shri Dalela .:::ould not be believed. What we wish to state 

is that when the En=1uiry Authority disbelieved the evidence of Shri 

L'alela on the ground that the other witnesses did not support the 

occurence and the Disciplinary Authority has not stated in its c.rder 

that the statement of Shri Dalela is trust W·~rthy, no finding c·f guilt 

could be re•:::orded on the tasis of the evidence prcdu·:::ed in the en:;Juiry. 

11. The Disdplinary Authority could state that the evidence of Shri 

Dalela was trust w:~rthy. There could not be any .:.bjection in holding 

the applicant guilty on the basis of the statl2.-••2)-d:. · of Shri ralela · 

alone. H~wever, a reading of the notice Annexure A-10 dated 11~.0.?..:2000, 

shows that the Disciplinary Auth•':'lri ty n·:lwhere stated that it had 

cc.nsidered the statement •:lf shri Dalela as trust worthy. It is 

· signifio::ant to r:·:dnt .:,ut that fn the order Annexure A-1 dated 

· 0.5.•)5.:Xn)O, also the rdsciplinary Authority did not state that the 

charge was proved by the statement of Shri Dalela. 

12. The fact remains that according to the In:.tuiring Authority the 

statement of 2hri Dalela was not t.elievable and the Dieciplinary 

Authority has not observed th:tt the statement of shri Dalela was worth 

reliance. It has, therefore, to t€ accepted that there was no evidence 

before the Edsciplinary Authority to hold that 

against the applicant was established. 

the charge framed 

13. What was stated by the Disciplinary Auth.:lrity in the n.:otice 

Anne:-:ure A-10 \o.'as that the facte which have apreared in the statement of 

shri Ram Kumar Verma indicated that sc.me incident had taken pla•:::e. The 

fact noticed by the Disciplinary Authority was that Shri Ram Kumar Verma 

had heard Shri Ealela saying "Idia I will see you". On the basis of 

this statement, the Disciplinary Authority inferred that s.:,m..: occureno::e 
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had taJ:en place withc•ut which Shri Dalela, who was a seasoned psrson, 

could nc•t utter su·:::h words. Even on assuming that Shri Ialela had 

uttered those w:.rds, we fail to understand how the ·:harge against the 

app1 icant, that he had manhandled and beaten Shri Ialela, was 

established. The w:.rds sp.:-.J:en I:.y Ram Kumar Verma do not indicate that 

Idia had committed misconduct. The words were sr;:.~ken by Shri Dalela. 

In our opini·~n there is nothing in the statement of Shri R. K. Verma on 

which the misconduct alleged against the app1kant could be held tc· have 

been established. 

14. In the notice Annexure A-10 it was further stated that the rer:·jrt 

dated 14.01.19•:):. was sufficient to prove the ·::harge against the 

applicant. 

The rer;:-~rt dated 14.01.199:. is Annexure A-4 .~n record. It is the 

rep.~rt sent by Shri s. P. Singh, C.P.W.I. (North) K.~ta tc. the AssiEtant 

Engineer wherein it was stated that on getting information at:-out the 

misbehavi·:>ur against Shri E'anjay Dalela he en.:.Juired from Ram Kumar 

Verma, Mangi Lal and rurga Singh, and he was satisfied that the incident 

had taJ:en pla•:::e in w"hich the applicant gave beatings to Shri E'anjay 

Dalela. 

We have already seen that Mangi Lal and Durga Singh alleged eye 

witnesses have not stated to ha\.'e seen any occurence c.f beating or 

manhandling. Ram Kumar Verma has als·:> not stated that he had seen 

occurence of beating or manhandling. In ::-.ur opinion, on th~sis .:>f the 

report Annexure A-..:1 whkh was not submitted by Shri ralela, it could not 

be found/established that the occuren.:::e alleged in the charge sheet had 

taken place. 

15. Having considered the entire material on recc.rd, we are of the 

~ 
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view that it was a .:ase of no eviclt:nce ancl the Disciplinary Auth.:·ri ty 

has erred in holding the appli.::ant guilty of the charge. 

16. The ApJ;eallate Auth.Jrity and the Revisic.nal Authority have not 

pr.:.perly considered the matter and ha1.7e erred in uph.'Jlding the orcler 

c.f the Disciplinary Auth.:·ri ty. 

17. r.:.r the f::oregcdng reasons it has teo::.:.rne ner::essary for us to 

interfere in the .:.rders irnr:ugned. While allowing this appli·::atic·n we 

quash the o:)rclers Annec-:ure A-1 I A-~ and A-3. 

18. No order as t.') r::osts. 

( ,_-;. L. GUPTA ) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 


